58343

Ho

-

22

## ESTOPPEL DEED

38392

ol.M86\_Page

THIS INDENTURE between Bruce P. Turnbull and Karla S. Turnbull, h & W. hereinafter called the first party, and .. Housing ... Division, ... Department of Commerce, State of Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to Oregon.

the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in bonk/keet/ (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$....26,.367....70..., the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, successors

......Oregon....., to-wit: Lot 10 in Block 8 of Fairview Addition No. 2 to the City of

Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments ar ing;	NUED ON REVERSE SIDE	rtain
Bruce and Karla Turnbull 1527 Pleasant Avenue Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	STATE OF OREGON, County of	} 89
Housing Div., Dept. of Commerce Labor & Industries Building Salem, Oregon	was received for record on the	nent day
William Larkins, Jr. 2300 First Interstate Tower Portland, Oregon 97201	SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No.	rded . on tru-
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon	Witness my kand and seal County affixed.	of
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By	

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and as And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to a clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and turther except restrictive. and easements of record that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to sa that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect autorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's representa- tion of the second party, or second party's representa- attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that a the second party, in any manner whatsoever, except as adoresaid. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer stat in the second party, interested in said premises.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part a against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's represent directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as adversed as deference over other creditors of the first party and that a	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part a against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party or second party's representa- is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interset, interset, and that a	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part a against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that the is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interest.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part a against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's representa- is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interest.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part a against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's representa- is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interest.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the tile to said or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representa- tion or person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, intensive the first party and that a directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforeman.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the tile to said second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and party is represent is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interset, interset, and that a	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and delivered to said or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party is represent directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforement.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the
second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a more security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representation by the second party, or second party's representation of the time the time of the time the second party, interset, and not as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that a directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforemark.	and parcel there ssly excepted; the id premises to the
any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party may have therein, and not as a more attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's representa- directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforement.	id premises to the
and in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any may have therein, and not as a more any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party is surrendered and delivered to sa attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's represent is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, in the first party and that a directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforeneit.	id premises to the
any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party may have therein, and not as a more attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party's representa- is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, in the first party and that a directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforeneit.	id premises to the
attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, in second party's represent directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforeneit.	PICINISAN 4
is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, or second party's represent directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforement.	rtond
directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that a	is age, trust dee
Encerty, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforenal.	a second party
The second party interest and that a	inereof or unde
The the second party, interest in that a	atives, agents of
I Ile Itile and in cold in cold	at this time there
All gweyen the and actual consideration - it is	s directly or in
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ .26, . XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	in-
I I A REPART	
In construing this is the state of the state	367.70
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ .26, . <b>Resource and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$</b> .26, . <b>Resource and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$</b> .26, . In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first plural; that the singular plural; the	nised
plurat in one person at the understood and	XXXXXXXXXXAD
that, generally of the singular pronoun means context so requires, the singular party as well	
In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine that to mean an equally to corporations and to indi	second party
In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean at plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the taken to mean at that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first p poration, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its Dated	nd include the
Portion VITNESS WHEREOF 4t.	he neuter
authoris, it has caused its corners, the first party above pre-	s hereof and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named and implied to make the provisions poration, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate this instrument; if first p authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE	apply
Deted & C I Its Roomt to Barred Alereto and the Histrument. it r	Darty in
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT THE SEAL AFFICIATE SEAL AF	office
	oncers duly
PROPERTY THEATIONS BEFORE OF APPLICABLE INTERIOR	
THE TITLE STORE OF THE STORE OF	
	l I
County of CALIFORNIA	//
The STATE OF OFFICER	
me the corregoing instrument was price	
County of MUSCOGEE ss. STATE OF OREGON, County of   The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before STATE OF OREGON, County of The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before   me this 3 FERUARS 19.56, by   Karla 5 Mission 19.56, by	)
Brace P. Turnbull and wife	elore me th:-
	Inis
Wife Mitchen B. Comments and	•
(SEAL) Notary Public tor Oregan	•
(SEAL) Notary P. L.	·····
(SEAL) Notary Public	
My commissing there is Cercenia, Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission	orporation.
Georgia State At Large My come	1
NOTE-The sentence bayeen the sentence bayeen t	1
My commission prices: Cercenia, Notary Public Georgia State At Large NOTE-The sentence BAAren the symbols (), if net applicable, should be deleted. See Oas 93.030. (If executed by o	(SEAL)
Iff avanuation of defeted, See ORS 93(030)	
affix co-	Corporation, reporate seal)
ATE OF OREGONE COM	11
TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	11
IVI Fecord	
February AD to of	
Leuriary A.D. to se	
of A.D., 19 86 at 2:00 o'clock P M the 19th	
or <u>Deeds</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and dulue the <u>18th</u>	
\$9.00 on Page 200 day recorded in Vol	day
Evelyn Brehn A Course of	
By Den County Clerk	
" Allwetha At her 1	
4 Pro Ch	